# CH \$515.00 59700

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amcor Industries, LLC		08/03/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMCOR INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	2011 EAST
Internal Address:	49TH STREET
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5970029	MY GORILLA GRAPHICS
Registration Number:	1483315	GORILLA
Registration Number:	3381925	G
Registration Number:	3674934	GORILLA AXLE
Registration Number:	3566327	GORILLA GUARD
Registration Number:	1706562	THE GORILLA GRIP
Registration Number:	1988115	
Registration Number:	1863649	GORILLA
Registration Number:	1863650	GORILLA
Registration Number:	1914798	GORILLA
Registration Number:	3542492	
Registration Number:	3582128	TEAM GORILLA
Registration Number:	3657209	GORILLA GUARD
Registration Number:	3786673	GORILLA-LIFT
Registration Number:	4041738	BECAUSE IT'S A JUNGLE OUT THERE
Registration Number:	4390808	GORILLA
Registration Number:	4786520	GORILLA X2 WHEEL LOCKS
Registration Number:	5330471	MY GORILLA GRAPHICS

900579550 REEL: 007102 FRAME: 0984

<u> IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5903492	GORILLA SKIN
Registration Number:	5891547	GORILLA-LIFT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128623837

**Email:** raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: RAZA SIDDIQUI, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45270-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Step 2 - Amcor Industries LLC - CA LLC to DE LLC#page1.tif source=Step 2 - Amcor Industries LLC - CA LLC to DE LLC#page2.tif source=Step 2 - Amcor Industries LLC - CA LLC to DE LLC#page3.tif source=Step 2 - Amcor Industries LLC - CA LLC to DE LLC#page4.tif source=Step 2 - Amcor Industries LLC - CA LLC to DE LLC#page5.tif source=Step 2 - Amcor Industries LLC - CA LLC to DE LLC#page6.tif



# State of California Secretary of State

**Certificate of Conversion** 

CONV-1A File # 202021610132

Emn FILED Secretary of State State of California

AUG 0 3 2020 //-

	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.		This Space For Filing Use Only			
3	Converted Entity Information					
1.	Name of Converted Entity	and the state of t				
	Amcor Industries, LLC	The Control of the Co				
2.	Form of Entity		3. Jurisdicti	ion	17921 V 1700	
	Limited Liability Company		Delaw	<i>r</i> are		
4.	Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office		City		State	Zip Code
5.	Street Address of Chief Executive Office -	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code
	2011 East 9th Street		Los Ar	ngeles	CA	90058
6.	Street Address of the California Office, if ar	ıy - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State CA	Zip Code
7,	an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address. Item 7c: If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.  a. Name of Agent For Service of Process					
	Corporation Service Company Whice b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent			City Gity	State	
	c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Agen	il for Service of Process		City	State	Zip Code
Co	nverting Entity Information				***************************************	
8.	Name of Converting Entity					
	Amcor Industries, LLC	and the <u>Carriers and Carriers </u>			·	
8.	Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of Sta	ate File Num	ber, if any
:	Limited Liability Company	California		202021610132		
	12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class.  The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote.  AND  The percentage vote required of each class.  More than 50%			ch class.		
Ad	ditional Information			Accountance of the control of the co		***************************************
13.	Additional information set forth on the attack	ned pages, if any, is Incorporate	d herein by th	nis reference and made p	art of this ce	rtificate.
	14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.  August 3, 2020  Date  Christopher Krajacic, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Wheel Pros, LLC, Sole Member  Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person					
_	Signature of Authorized Person		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	t Name and Title of Autho	***************************************	~~~~
0000000	V-14 (REV 10/2018)	***************************************	**************************************	A CICI	DOMED BY SE	AND TABLES

All Willers	

AUG 0 % 2020

Main

Onio ....

CARA<sub>NO KIC</sub>ALECTOR MEXINDRIA SHOWNY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007102 FRAME: 0987





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "AMCOR INDUSTRIES, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 7:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

3370449 8100F SR# 20206556911

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justices in Business Securing of Sense

Authentication: 203399080

Date: 08-03-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:16 PM 08/03/2020
FILED 07:16 PM 08/03/2020
SR 20206556911 - File Number 3370449

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

L)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is July 29, 2020
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Amoor Industries, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Amcor Industries, LLC .
N	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 3rd day of August , A.D. 2020
	By:Authorize@Person

Name: Christopher Krajacic
Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AMCOR

INDUSTRIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 7:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

3370449 8100F SR# 20206556911

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203399080

Date: 08-03-20

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability comp	any is Amcor Industries, LLC
2.	The Registered Office of the limited li	ability company in the State of Delaware is (street),
in the	City of Wilmington, County of New Castle	Zip Code 19808 . The
name	of the Registered Agent at such address ty company may be served is Corporation	upon whom process against this limited
· Parameter State of the State		
	By:	Oh 14
		Authorizad Person
	Name:	Christopher Krajacic
		Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:16 PM 08/03/2020 FILED 07:16 PM 08/03/2020 SR 20206556911 - File Number 3370449

**RECORDED: 11/11/2020**